

¼

T.P.(C) No. 11 OF 2004

ITEM No.59

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.11 of 2004

JALPA PRIYANK SARVAIYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRIYANK SARVAIYA

Respondent (s)

With Transfer Petition (C) No.144 of 2004 (For prel. hearing)
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 23/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

In TC 11/2004:Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

In TC 144/2004:Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P. (C) No. 144 of 2004:

Issue notice.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, learned advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

T.P. (C) No. 11 of 2004:

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List both the petitions after seven weeks.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master