

L
T.P.(C) No. 11 OF 2004

ITEM No.56

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.11 of 2004

JALPA PRIYANK SARVAIYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRIYANK SARVAIYA

Respondent (s)

With Transfer Petition (C) No.144 of 2004
(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 19/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)
In TC 11/2004:Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

In TC 144/2004:Ms. Deepa,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. A.L. Trehan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the petitioner in T.P. (C) No. 14
4 of 2004, the transfer petitions are adjourned for two weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master